

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 243 of 2024

Venkateshwar Nath Pandey **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Anr. **Opposite Parties**
.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : None
For the Resp.State : Mr. Shivam Anand Pathak, AC to SC-III
.....

Order No. 02/ Dated 15th May 2024.

- No one appears for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Shivam Anand Pathak, the learned State counsel is present.
3. Post this matter on 18th June 2024.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Basant B/S.Das