

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 243 of 2024

Venkateshwar Nath Pandey Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr.Akchansh Kishore, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shivam Anand Pathak, AC to SC-III

Order No. 03/ Dated 1st July, 2024

Mr. Akchansh Kishore, the learned counsel for the petitioner has apprised this court that the State of Jharkhand has preferred S.L.P vide Diary No.27208 of 2024 against the order passed by this Court.

2. On the request of the learned counsels for the parties, post this matter after four weeks on 8th August 2024.

(Shree Chandrashekhar, A.C.J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)