

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 243 of 2024

Venkateshwar Nath Pandey ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III

04/Dated: 01.10.2024

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this case on 19.11.2024.

(M. S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)