

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 243 of 2024
Venkateshwar Nath Pandey Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and others Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner: Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties: Mr. Rahul Kamlesh, A.C. to S.C.-IV

07/Dated: 24.06.2025

Heard the counsel for the Opposite Parties.

Perused the show-cause filed by the Opposite Parties to the Contempt Case. Annexure-B to the show-cause shows that a Committee has been constituted for assessment of the loss caused by the petitioner.

The said Committee is directed to complete the assessment of loss caused on account of the petitioner's action to the State of Jharkhand within two months after giving opportunity to the petitioner to participate in the said proceedings.

List on 04.11.2025.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)