

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Cvl.) No.243 of 2024

Venkateshwar Nath Pandey			Petitioner
Versus			
State of Jharkhand & Ors.			Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner	: None
For the Opp. Parties	: Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV

09/Dated: 10.03.2026

- 1. None is present to represent the petitioner.

- 2. As such, let this matter be listed on 26.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Deepak Roshan J.)

10.03.2026
Rohit/-