

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (CvI) No. 243 of 2024

Venkateshwar Nath Pandey Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vibhor Mayank, Advocate
Mr. Shivam Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, SC-IV

10/Dated: 26th March, 2026

1. The order dated 11.09.2023 passed in L.P.A. No. 307 of 2020 has not yet been complied with in its letter and spirit as has been decided by this Court, which is the subject matter of the present contempt case.
2. This Court has found from the show cause appended with the enquiry report that the basis of forfeiture of pension to the extent of 100% is not available.
3. Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, learned SC-IV appearing for the opposite party has sought for further three weeks' time to justify the basis of recovery of 100% pension.
4. As prayed for by him, let this case be listed on 20.04.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

26th March, 2026

Saurabh/-